

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4571, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H4571DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 132, line 10, delete "the body is"

1.4 Page 132, after line 10, insert:

1.5 "(1) a licensed mortician is present;"

1.6 Page 132, line 11, delete "(1)" and insert "(2) the body is"

1.7 Page 132, line 13, delete "(2)" and insert "(3) the body is"

1.8 Page 132, line 16, delete "(3)" and insert "(4) the body is"

1.9 Page 132, lines 28 and 31, delete "properly licensed individual" and insert "licensed  
1.10 mortician"

1.11 Page 133, delete line 3 and insert "24 hours after the natural organic reduction facility  
1.12 accepts legal and physical custody of the body."

1.13 Page 133, line 10, delete "properly licensed individual. The" and insert "licensed  
1.14 mortician. The remains shall be considered a dead human body until after the processing  
1.15 and curing of the remains are completed."

1.16 Page 133, delete lines 11 to 13